

Re: Addendum #1- Tender 2024-009 Temporary Support Posts

Question: For the Bidder deposit, would a 10% Bid Bond be acceptable instead of a certified cheque?

Answer: Yes, a bid bond would be acceptable.

Question: Is a building permit required, and if so, is the contractor to carry the cost or would it be by the owner?

Answer: The Municipality will be supplying the building permit at our cost; it will be filled out once we have awarded the tender.

Question: If we wanted to visit the site, are there any arrangements we need to make prior or is the arena open to the public during regular working hours?

Answer: If you would like a site visit, please call at any time and Fred Schmeltz will meet you on site. Cell 705-491-1132 or Office 705-724-2813 x202

Question: Could you advise if the arena will be in use when the work is to performed, and also if there are any working hours restrictions?

Answer: We will be supplying a key to an entrance door to allow for extended works days as required. We will be closing the arena for the work to accommodate the short deadlines specified in the tender.